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Construction Section Blannisl Survey repost by
| Frank Strickiand on 027232017

Thig facdity was firat Ticengas 071872 for 34
residents, Based on this infeermation, we are
requiring that this facifty meat t 1387 Norh
Caring State Bullding Code, the 1871 Minimum
and Desired Standarms and Regulaticns for
Homes for the Aged and Infirm and the applicable
porbons of the 2005 Rules for the Licensing of
Adult Sarg Homes of Beven or More Bedy,

Deficlenchas hive been cited amd & Plan of

Correction Is reowirnd.

& 11| Must Have Current 5an, & Fire Safity Repors

SECTION 0200 - PHYSICAL PLANT

T0ANCAC 13F 0302  DESIGM AND

CONSTRUGTICNG

1 The facility shal heve current sanitadon and

fire and bullding safety inspection reponts which

shall Ba meirtained In the home and avaiabie for
review,

e:Tnh Rule is nod met as evidenced by
| 1-Based on ghaervations, this fecilty has faded o
| heve cument safely Ingpaction reports,

. Findirgs on p2R4201T:
There & not 8 cument Fire Mamhals safaly
Inspestion report nor Fire e Testing report on
| gibs for review,

Bathrooms-Hard Grips

EECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
104 MNCAL 13F 0308 PHYSICAL
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(4] 10 SLMMARY FTATEMENT OF DESICIENGTES o | PROVMIDERE PLAN OF CORRECTION K
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C 133 | Continued From page 1 C133
ENWVIROMNMENT
(e} The requirernents for bathrooms and tollet
FODIMS 30;

| {8) Hand grips ghall ba instaied at ab |
commodes, Wb and showers used by or
Bccessible to residents;

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
- 1-Based on observetions, this facuh?hm failed tn ! 1|__ %Dr'l tﬁ_—ﬁf hw
maintained the installation of hand grips.

| % oNe  been
Fingings on [2/22/2017: ! 6( | P&'
(8) The toflet sidewaR kand grips were not

roinstaled after the bathroom rencvatian that is .'I.r"lf-) ﬂﬂ,i\ﬁo
Iocated in the Second Floor Bathroom,

© 153 Exit Door Locks-Single Hand Motion C 183

SECTION 0200 - PHYSICAL PLANT

T0A NCAC 13F 0305  PHYSICAL

| ENVIROMMENT

{ (h) The reguirements for cutside entrances and
| exits are: :
1 (3} Al et door lecks sheil be eaglly operable, by

| & single hand mation, from the inside a1 all lirmes
without kews: and

! This Rule is not me? as evidencesd by: {
1-Based on obsenations, this facility has falled to | .

| ensure that the correct deor hardware is in place =y F:!lrllllﬁ N J'+ GDD@

| in the event of an emergency at all required exits. B ]
- NONE  PBeen C‘ﬂmi'&fh

| Findings on 022272017

| All of the exit docrs have door hardware that has JF-D 6“\%1[‘3 .hgh[]l O TIoN
| -
' iolL 9

been changed 1o non-single mation type |
I
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c 154] Housekeeping and Fu mishinges-Clean, Repairsd

| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL BLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0306 HOUSEKEERING AND
FURNISHINGS

(@) Adult care homes shall:

(1) have walis, csilings, and floars ar floor
coverings kept clean and in good repair;

{2) have no chronie enpleasant odars:

| {3) have fumiture clean anrd in good repalr:

(&) This Rule shall apply to new and exfating

| facilities,

This Rule s nel met as evidenced by |
1-Based on chearvation, this facility has faflad 1o |
maintained service and cleaning of HVAC
air-distribution vents,

Findings on 02/22/2017
| The return-air grifle has excessive particulate

2-Based an cbaervation, this facility has not
| maintained the waed finishes of the ineriar doors |
| in good repair,
' Findings on 021232017
| The Men's Bath door on the First Floor has is
scratehed. marked and have camaged edges due
| whesl chair intaraciion, |
I 3-Based on chservation, this facility has nod
i Maintainad the securement af plurnbing fixtures.

Findings on 02232047
The toilet 's not secured io the floar that is locsted
| in the Vamen's Bathroom on the First Floge

build-up that are located on the Second Flaor [
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0212372017

HEME CF

SUNNYSIDE RETIREMENT HOME

FROYIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ABDREES, CITY, §TATE, 2@ CODE
TEDD LS. HIGHWEY 221 5.
FOREST QITY, NG 28043

PREFLY
TAG
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i [EACH CEFIGIENGY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL
REGULATORY GH LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)
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C18% Buiiding Equipment Maintained Safe, Operating

SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS

(@) The building and all fire safety, elecirical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
| care home shall be maintained in a safe and

| operating candition,

(K] This Rule shall apply to new and exsling
facliites with the exception of Paragraph (g)
which =hall not apply to existing facilites.

This Rule Is not met as evidenced by:
1-Based on pbeervation, this faciiity has failed
maintained the pesting of exit signg and
emergancy Mumisration m an event of an
armargency on the Second Floar

| Findirgs on 027232017

| There zre not any directional exit signs and
emergency Mumination lacated n the Halway

| that leads o the exit steirway that discharges to

| the First Floar exit,

|
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Fire Alarm and Life Safety System
Inspection Certificate

For

Sunnyside Retirement Home

1600 US Highway 221 South
Forest City, NC 28043

Tested to NFPA 72 Standards

ol This [nspection war performed in sccordance with applicabls NFPA Standards, The subsegquent pages
| of this report provide performance measuremenss, listed ranges of ucceptable rasults, and complete

Sl documeniation of the inspection.  Whenever discrepancies exist betwesn acceptable performance

XWa siandards and actual test results, notes andfor recommended solutions have been propesed or provided

B for inomediate review and aporoval,

_ Inspection Dare
Wl Oct 5, 2015

Bvikding: Sunnyside Retirement Home Company: AltrmSouth
Crntoel; Tammmy MNiA Cortact: Tos Bodges
Tirle: M, Title: Service Teah
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DatE ECTION TYPE OF INSPECTION

TIME
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O 106 Trpo meaded O 20,6 O 306 Fire hydragt problesm
o 107
o g
40 Fxits 3l __HeattngCooking ED . Flspossabis Limide
O 401 Adsles obstructed/blorksd L #h]l Impropeviioais hesting o C 601 Improgar use/ storage
A A0E eooklng applasoes O #0.2 Bxcessive goantities
lncked andir bodked 0502 (Jearance to combustiblas 0 803 digpeaming devioes
£ 40.3 Exit gigna nesded O 50.3 Hood somd-anemal sarvice dius 0 604 Usnvtable stornge
0 40.4 Hapadr axdt light Axtores O 504 Oean hoodfouking aquinmest 2 605 Muaterial identification
0 40,5 mmm O s O 606 sﬂﬂﬂm
008 [l ik
D701 Heshews robbisl?’ O 60.1 Cover plates oaedsd D 202 ppopost evacaxtion plans
j rogataion D B0:2 Protect wiras 9 902 Neac MEDS ghoeta
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